Provision (benefit) for income taxes $ 2 $ (3) $ (1)
Loss from discontinued operations (4) 3 (1)
Net income 100 3 103
Earnings per share:
Basic:
Income from continuing operations $ .26 $ � $ .26
Loss from discontinued operations (.01) .01 �

$ .25 $ .01 $ .26
Diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ .25 $ � $ .25
Loss from discontinued operations (.01) .01 �

$ .24 $ .01 $ .25

Three Months Ended April 30, 2007
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

(in millions, except per share amounts)
Discontinued operations:
Provision for income taxes $ 7 $ (1) $ 6

Edgar Filing: SAIC, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

14

Income from discontinued operations 5 1 6
Net income 80 1 81
Earnings per share:
Basic:
Income from continuing operations $ .19 $ � $ .19
Income from discontinued operations .01 � .01

$ .20 $ � $ .20
Diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ .18 $ � $ .18
Income from discontinued operations .01 � .01

$ .19 $ � $ .19

7

Edgar Filing: SAIC, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

15

SAIC, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(UNAUDITED)

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Items

(Unaudited)

April 30, 2008
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

(in millions)
Income taxes payable $ 55 $ 32 $ 87
Total current liabilities 1,688 32 1,720
Other long-term liabilities 154 (2) 152
Additional paid-in capital 1,832 (30) 1,802
Retained earnings � � �
Total stockholders� equity 1,809 (30) 1,779

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Items

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended April 30, 2008
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

(in millions)
Cash flows from operations:
Net income $ 100 $ 3 $ 103
Loss from discontinued operations 4 (3) 1
Total cash flows provided by operations 13 � 13

Three Months Ended April 30, 2007
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

(in millions)
Cash flows from operations:
Net income $ 80 $ 1 $ 81
Income from discontinued operations (5) (1) (6)
Total cash flows provided by (used in) operations (129) � (129)

Consolidated Statements of Stockholders� Equity and Comprehensive Income Item

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended April 30, 2008
Shares Total

Edgar Filing: SAIC, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

16

Additional
paid-in
capital

Retained
earnings

Other
stockholders�

equity

Accumulated
other

comprehensive
loss

Comprehensive
Income

Common
stock

Preferred
stock

(in millions)
Repurchases of stock -
as previously reported (13) (5) $ (149) $ (188) � � $ (337) �
Adjustment � � 2 (2) � � � �
Repurchases of stock -
as restated (13) (5) $ (147) $ (190) � � $ (337) �
Business Segment Information

The Company has also restated its business segment information (Note 8) to correct an error that resulted in certain Government
segment business activity being reported in its Commercial segment. This error resulted in an overstatement of Commercial
segment revenues and an understatement of Government segment revenues of $13 million and $8 million for the three months
ended April 30, 2008 and 2007, respectively. Additionally, Commercial segment operating income was overstated and Government
segment operating income was understated by $1 million for the three months ended April 30, 2008. Commercial segment